2018, and has increased the natural gas and renewable components of its generation fleet significantly in the past few years.  On October 16,
2017, the EPA published a proposal to repeal the Clean Power Plan.  In response to numerous requests for additional opportunities for the public
to provide testimony on the EPA’s proposal, the EPA reopened the public comment period until April 26, 2018.  On August 21, 2018, the EPA
proposed the Affordable Clean Energy (ACE) rule which would replace the Clean Power Plan and establish emission guidelines for states to
develop plans to address greenhouse gas emissions from existing coal-fired power plants.  The public comment period on the proposed ACE
rule expired October 31, 2018.  The EPA finalized the rule in June 2019. Challenges to the rule by a number of states, cities and environmental
groups are pending before the U.S. Court of Appeals for the D.C. Circuit.

 15

DEBT INFORMATION Table 2

 Floresville Electric Light and Power System
 Pro-Forma Revenue Debt Service Requirements

Fiscal Currently   Currently Total
Year Outstanding   Outstanding Outstanding

Ended Parity Bonds  The Bonds Junior Lien Bonds  Debt
12/31 Debt Service(1) Principal Interest Total Debt Service Service

2020 $3,451,078   $ 195,400  $ 3,646,478

2021 3,034,213  $  65,000 $ 182,452 $ 247,452  190,900   3,472,564

2022 1,996,263   505,000  279,300  784,300  196,400   2,976,963

2023 1,988,813   525,000  259,100  784,100  201,600   2,974,513

2024 1,736,463   540,000  238,100  778,100  191,500   2,706,063

2025 1,732,413   560,000  216,500  776,500  195,725   2,704,638

2026 1,733,963   590,000  194,100  784,100  194,600   2,712,663

2027 1,733,713   605,000  176,400  781,400  192,400   2,707,513

2028 1,736,613   625,000  158,250  783,250 -  2,519,863

2029 1,732,513   645,000  139,500  784,500 -  2,517,013

2030 1,731,713   665,000  120,150  785,150 -  2,516,863

2031 1,574,313   680,000  100,200  780,200 -  2,354,513

2032 1,576,513   700,000  79,800  779,800 -  2,356,313

2033 1,582,113   720,000  58,800  778,800 -  2,360,913

2034 1,575,913   745,000  37,200  782,200 -  2,358,113

2035 1,578,313   495,000  14,850  509,850 -  2,088,163

2036 1,581,613  - - - -  1,581,613

2037 1,574,813  - - - -  1,574,813

2038 1,580,563  - - - -  1,580,563

2039 1,578,125  - - - -  1,578,125

2040 1,002,750  - - - -  1,002,750

2041 1,001,500  - - - -  1,001,500

2042 1,003,250  - - - -  1,003,250

2043   1,002,750   -   -   -   -   1,002,750

 $40,820,278 $8,665,000 $2,254,702 $10,919,702 $1,558,525 $53,298,504

_____________
 (1) Net of the Refunded Bonds.

 16

 FINANCIAL INFORMATION Table 3
 Condensed Statement of System Operations

   Fiscal Year Ended December 31,
Revenues   2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
Power Sold   $38,198,212 $39,863,943 $38,816,155 $38,465,435 $36,583,982
Other Revenue 1,798,482 1,546,605 1,510,659 1,421,118 1,336,212
Total Revenues $39,996,694 $41,410,548 $40,326,814 $39,886,553 $37,920,194

Expenses
Power Purchased $24,785,481 $26,349,171 $26,112,071 $25,745,493 $24,662,530
Distribution 1,913,713 2,062,769 2,467,866 2,753,212 3,196,640